Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
PSC Inc.				03/26/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	e: PSC Scanning, Inc.				
Street Address:	959 Terry Street				
City:	Eugene				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97402-9120				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		5208449			
Patent Number:		52123	5208449 5212372		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (503)220-2480 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Fax Number: (503)220-2480					
Phone:503.224.3380Email:jarafter@stoel.com					
Correspondent Name: John A. Rafter, Jr.					
Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP					
Address Line 2: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600					
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			51306/1;5212372;5208449		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John A. Rafter, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 2 source=5208449Assignment 2#page1.tif source=5208449Assignment 2#page2.tif					
500246929 REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0037					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, **PSC INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at 959 Terry Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,208,449 that issued May 4, 1993 from Application No. 07/756,637 filed September 9, 1991 and U.S. Patent No. 5,212,372 that issued May 18, 1993 from Application No. 07/756,636 filed September 9, 1991 (collectively the "PATENTS").

AND WHEREAS, **PSC SCANNING**, **INC.** a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 959 Terry Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to said PATENTS and to any other related patents that have been or will be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and obligations set forth, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS, and any continuations, substitutions, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any foreign patents claiming priority thereto; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all future patents for inventions of said PATENTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of past, present and future infringement of any rights included in said PATENTS and any future patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0038

Effective on and executed this 26 day of March, 2007 by its authorized representative.

PSC INC.

By: William L. Parnell, Jr., President

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LANE

On March 26, 2007 before me, William L. Parnell, Jr., personally appeared

) ss

 \square personally known to me - **OR** - \square proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public in and for said County and State

PortInd2-4620563.1 0051306-00001

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 019069 FRAME: 0039